and a second s		09 17-01	54
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) F		0-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
	_ 1032	7.1.423	Juments or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trades	anipolice Pleas	e record the susance	Juments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	40		
	P 1 4 2005	Name: <u>DeJonge</u> Internal Address: _	Associates, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			
 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat 		Street Address:	1770 The Hideout
Execution Date(s) September 14			
Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement	er ge of Name	City: La	ke Ariel
Joint Research Agreement		State: Pen	nsylvania
Government Interest Assignment			λ 7 in: 18/36
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icense	Country0.5.	A. Zip: 18436
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{10/764}{789}$	This 🗌		iled together with a new application.
Addit	tional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🕅 N	0
5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile		6. Total number o involved:	f applications and patents
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:			be charged by credit card
			be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24 Mine Street	et	Enclosed	
		None required	(government interest not affecting title)
City: Flemington		8. Payment Inform	mation
	9977	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: 0			Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 788-007		b. Deposit Acco	ount Number
Fax Number: (908) 788-399	9	Authorized	Jser Name
Email Address:	A		
9. Signature:	\mathcal{A}	(m)	9/14/05
	Signature /	\times	Date
Kenneth P. Glynn	Cignica		number of pages including cover 2 et, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person S			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S	•		
/2005 ECOOPER 00000211 10764789			
8021 40.00 DP			
)			

PATENT REEL: 018070 FRAME: 0373 1

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/1) Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	SWD-129A
Whereas, I/We,	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem	ents inCHILD
RESISTANT BLISTER PACK DISPENSER WITH LOC	KING SIDE TABS
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	D 18 D D
\boxed{X} for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	<u>Jec 18, 2003,</u> an
Whereas, DeJonge Associates of Inc.	here referre
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1770 The Hideout L	ake Ariel, PA 18436
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Detect to sold assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the	nark Office to issue said United S
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of t granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made.	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of t granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not , 20 05
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not , 20 05
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not , 20 05
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not , 20 05
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by memade. Executed this	same, for his sole use and behoo the term for which said Patent m had this assignment and sale not , 20 05

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

1

f